HUGULEY WATER, SEWER AND FIRE PROTECTION AUTHORITY FIRE FEES

APPROVED August 21, 2025
EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2025
RESIDENTIAL (RES)
MULTI-UNIT (FFM)

(LIVING UNIT)

COMMERGCIAL (CNP)
NON-PROFIT

BUSINESS

0-5000SQ.FT.  (FB1)

5,001 - 10,000 (FB2)

10,001 - 100,000 (FB3)
>100,000 SQ.FT. (FB4)

INDUSTRIAL FIRE FEES

FIRST 30,000 SQUARE FEET
NEXT 70,000 SQUARE FEET
NEXT 100,000 SQUARE FEET
NEXT 100,000 SQUARE FEET
NEXT 100,000 SQUARE FEET
NEXT 100,000 SQUARE FEET
ALL OVER 500,000 SQUARE FEET

MONTHLY FEE

$23.18
$23.18 PER UNIT

$57.18
$69.57
$139.17
$208.73
$289.91

$6,492.80

$0.2760

$0.1303

$0.0764

$0.0385

$0.0228

$0.0152

ANNUAL FEE

$278.16

$278.16

$686.16

$834.84
$1,670.04
$2,504.76
$3,478.92

PER UNIT

MINIMUM FIRE FEE
PER SQUARE FOOT
PER SQUARE FOOT
PER SQUARE FOOT
PER SQUARE FOOT
PER SQUARE FOOT
PER SQUARE FOOT

SQUARE FEET SHALL BE DEFINED AS ALL USABLE SPACE (UNHEATED SPACE, LOADING DOCKS AND OPEN SIDED

STORAGE AREAS ARE APPLICABLE)

SQUARE FEET SHALL BE DETERMINED AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL CHAMBERS COUNTY TAX RECORDS.
IN THE EVENT OF ADDITIONS PRIOR TO OFFICIAL COUNTY TAX RECORDS BEING UPDATED:

SIZE OF ADDITION WILL BE INCLUDED AND CHARGED WHEN THE ROOF INSTALLATION IS COMPLETED

ACTUAL MEASUREMENTS BY FIRE DEPARTMENT PERSONNEL WILL BE USED
ACTUAL MEASUREMENTS BY FIRE DEPARTMENT SHALL PREVAIL IN ANY CASE WHERE THERE IS A DISCREPANCY

WITH THE COUNTY TAX RECORD

Please refer to current Fire Protection Fee Rules Policy for additional guidance if needed.

NOTE: FEE WILL BE BILLED MONTHLY (ANNUAL FEE DIVIDED BY 12)

ALL FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE



