

## HUGULEY WATER, SEWER AND FIRE PROTECTION AUTHORITY FIRE FEES

**APPROVED**      **August 21, 2025**  
**EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2025**

		<u>MONTHLY FEE</u>	<u>ANNUAL FEE</u>
<b>RESIDENTIAL</b>	(RES)	\$23.18	\$278.16
<b>MULTI-UNIT (LIVING UNIT)</b>	(FFM)	\$23.18 PER UNIT	\$278.16 PER UNIT
<b>COMMERCIAL NON-PROFIT</b>	(CNP)	\$57.18	\$686.16
<b><u>BUSINESS</u></b>			
0 - 5,000 SQ. FT.	(FB1)	\$69.57	\$834.84
5,001 - 10,000	(FB2)	\$139.17	\$1,670.04
10,001 - 100,000	(FB3)	\$208.73	\$2,504.76
>100,000 SQ.FT.	(FB4)	\$289.91	\$3,478.92

### **INDUSTRIAL FIRE FEES**

FIRST 30,000 SQUARE FEET	\$6,492.80	MINIMUM FIRE FEE
NEXT 70,000 SQUARE FEET	\$0.2760	PER SQUARE FOOT
NEXT 100,000 SQUARE FEET	\$0.1303	PER SQUARE FOOT
NEXT 100,000 SQUARE FEET	\$0.0764	PER SQUARE FOOT
NEXT 100,000 SQUARE FEET	\$0.0385	PER SQUARE FOOT
NEXT 100,000 SQUARE FEET	\$0.0228	PER SQUARE FOOT
ALL OVER 500,000 SQUARE FEET	\$0.0152	PER SQUARE FOOT

SQUARE FEET SHALL BE DEFINED AS ALL USABLE SPACE (UNHEATED SPACE, LOADING DOCKS AND OPEN SIDED STORAGE AREAS ARE APPLICABLE)

SQUARE FEET SHALL BE DETERMINED AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL CHAMBERS COUNTY TAX RECORDS.

IN THE EVENT OF ADDITIONS PRIOR TO OFFICIAL COUNTY TAX RECORDS BEING UPDATED:

SIZE OF ADDITION WILL BE INCLUDED AND CHARGED WHEN THE ROOF INSTALLATION IS COMPLETED

ACTUAL MEASUREMENTS BY FIRE DEPARTMENT PERSONNEL WILL BE USED

ACTUAL MEASUREMENTS BY FIRE DEPARTMENT SHALL PREVAIL IN ANY CASE WHERE THERE IS A DISCREPANCY WITH THE COUNTY TAX RECORD

Please refer to current Fire Protection Fee Rules Policy for additional guidance if needed.

**NOTE: FEE WILL BE BILLED MONTHLY (ANNUAL FEE DIVIDED BY 12)**

**ALL FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE**